ST, FC, SC Hot Melt Connectors for
Indoor/Outdoor Applications
Single-mode and Multimode
3M Hot Melt Connectors can be used in
high temperature environments.
3M Hot Melt Connectors have a proven record of high
performance and ease of use in local area networks around
the world. These connectors are now qualified to TIA/EIA

OCUMENT
 OBSOLETE
Ordering Information
Model Number Description Packaging
ST Connectors*
6100-W ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton
6100-B ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 1/bag, 60/carton
6100-R ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 1/bag, 60/carton
6100-W5-12 ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton
6100-B5-12 ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton
6100-R5-12 ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton
6100-W1K ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1,000/carton
6100-B1K ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 1,000/carton
6100-R1K ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 1,000/carton
8100-YS ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot 1/bag, 60/carton
8100-Y1K ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot 1,000/carton
FC Connectors*
6200 FC MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton